
6C2R-2.024  Tuition and Fees. 

The following tuition and fees shall be levied and collected in U.S. dollars for each student regularly enrolled, unless 

specifically provided otherwise, for Fall 2012 2011 , Spring 2013 2012  Summer 2013 2012 , Per Credit Hour in 

U.S. Dollars. 

Campus: Main 
Undergraduate 

Main 
Graduate 

   
Tuition  
 
Differential Tuition 

103.32 
 
52.29  
32.00 
 

403.51 
 350.88 
 

Building Fee 2.32 2.32 
 
Student Financial Aid Fee 

 
 5.16 
 
 

 
20.17 
17.54 
 

Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 2.44 2.44 
 
Athletics Fee 

 
7.54 
7.39 
 

 
7.54 
7.39 
 

Activities & Services Fee 12.24 
11.69 
 

12.24 
11.69 
 

Student Health Fee 
 
Transportation Access Fee 
 
Student Facility Use Fee [+ 20.00 block] 
 
Technology Fee 
 

13.42 
12.96 
 
8.90 
8.40* 
 
2.00 
 
 5.16 
 

13.42 
12.96 
 
8.90 
8.40 
 
2.00 
 
  5.16 
 

 
 
 
 

Total Per Credit Hour Resident Rate           214.79 
192.84 

477.70 
420.78 

 
Student Facility Use Fee per Semester 
 
Out-of-state Fees  

 
$20.00 

 
$20.00 

 
Resident Rate 

 
214.79 
192.84 
 

 
477.70 
420.78 
 

Out-of-state Nonresident Fee  481.48 601.34  
 

Out-of-state Student Financial Aid Fee  24.07   30.06  
 
Total  Per Credit Hour Out-of-state Rate 

 
720.34 
698.39 
 

 
1,109.10 
1,052.18 
 



Student Health Fee 
 
Transportation Access Fee 
 
Student Facility Use  Fee 
 
Technology Fee 

13.42 
12.96 
 
8.90 
8.40 
 
2.00 
 
 5.16 
 

Total Per Credit Hour Resident Rate 656.38 
610.10 

 
Student Facilities Use Fee Per Semester 
 
Out-of-state Fees Assessed: 

 
$20.00 

 
Resident Rate 

 
656.38 
610.10 
 

Out-of-state Tuition  635.31 
621.03 
 

Out-of-state Student Financial Aid Fee 31.76 
31.05 
 

Total Out-of-state Rate 1,323.45 
1,262.18 
 

Student Facility Use Fee Per Semester         $20.00 

 

 

Student Facility Use Fee Per Semester 
 
Campus  - Main – Law 
 
Tuition 
 
Building Fee 
 
Student Financial Aid Fee 
 
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 
 
Athletic Fee 
 
Activities & Service Fee 
 

$20.00 
 
 
 
573.68 
531.19 
 
2.32 
 
28.68 
26.55 
 
2.44 
 
7.54 
7.39 
 
12.24 
11.69 
 

$20.00 



Campus: 
 

Panama City 
Undergraduate 

Panama City 
Graduate 

   
Tuition  
 
Differential Tuition 

  103.32 
 
   52.29 
   32.00 
 

  403.51 
350.88 
 

Building Fee    2.32 2.32 
 
Student Financial Aid Fee 

 
  5.16 
 

 
20.17 
17.54 
 

 
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 

 
  2.44 

 
   2.44 

 
Athletics Fee 

 
 0.69 

 
   0.69 

 
Activities & Services Fee 

 
 9.41 
 

 
   9.41 
 

Student Health Fee 
 
Technology Fee 

0.00 
 
 5.16 
 

    0.00 
 
    5.16 
 

Total Resident Rate 180.79 
160.50 
 

443.70 
388.44 
 

 
Out-of-state Fees Assessed: 
Resident Rate 

 
 
180.79 
160.50 
 

 
 
443.70 
388.44 
 

   
Out-of-state Fee  481.48 601.34 
 
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid Fee 

  
24.07 

 
30.06 

 
Total Out-of-state Rate 

 
686.34 
666.05 
 

 
1,075.10 
1,019.84 
 

 
 
 
Campus: 
 

 
 
 
Sarasota 
 
Undergraduate 

 
 
 
Sarasota 
 
Graduate 

   
Tuition  
 
Differential Tuition 

 103.32 
 
52.28 
32.00 
 

403.51 
350.88 
 

Building Fee 2.32 2.32 
 
Student Financial Aid Fee 

 
 5.16 
 

 
20.17 
17.54 



 
 
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 

 
2.44 

 
2.44 

 
Athletics Fee 

 
0.69 

 
0.69 

 
Activities & Services Fee 

 
11.69 
 

 
11.69 
 

 
Technology Fee 

 
5.16 
 

 
 5.16 
 

 
Total Resident Rate 

  
193.51 
162.48 

 
456.42 
401.16 
 

 
 
Out-of-state Fees Assessed: 
 
Resident Rate 

 
 
 
 
193.51 
173.22 

 
 
 
 
404.42 
390.72 

   
Out-of-state Fee  481.48 601.34 
 
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid Fee 

 
 24.07 

 
30.06 

 
Total Out-of-state Rate 

 
699.06 
668.33 

 
1,087.82 
1,022.12 

 

 
 
 
Campus: 

 
 
 
Medicine 

 
State Fees Assessed: 

 

 
Tuition Fee 

 
19,943.16 
18,465.89 
 

 
Building Fee 

 
92.80 

 
Student Financial Aid Fee 

 
997.15 
923.29 
 

Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 97.60 
 
Athletics Fee 

 
271.44 
266.04 
 

Activities & Services Fee 446.64 
420.84 
 



Student Health Fee 
 
Student Facility Use Per Credit Hour 
 
Technology Fee 
 
Transportation Access 

483.12 
466.56 
   
$72.00 
 
 185.76 
 
320.40 
302.40 
 

Student Facility Uses Fee Per Semester $40.00 
 
Total Resident Rate 

 
22,944.07 
21,333.18 
 

Out-of-state Fees Assessed:  
 
Resident Rate 

 
22,944.07 
21,333.18 
 

Out-of-state Fee 32,905.90 
 
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid Fee 
 
Total Out-of-State  Fee 

 
1,645.29 
 
57,495.26 
55,884.37 
 

 
 

College of Medicine Notes:  

 

Because of the variances explained below, the actual amount charged a particular student may vary based upon 

actual credit hours since a few fees are not charged as block fees. Also, for Medical students, some years the 

program may include more than two semesters which may overlap academic years. 

 

When the FSU College of Medicine was established, the Tuition, Building, Capital Improvement, & Financial Aid 

Fees were established based on 40 credit hours per block year and have not changed.  

Local fees (Athletics, A&S, Health) are estimated at 36 credit hours per block year, but assessed on actual hours and 

semesters enrolled.    

 

Transportation Access, Student Facilities Use Fee and Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis in 

which the students are actually enrolled for each semester, and not at block rates.  The SFUF is $20/semester plus 

$2.00 per credit hour per semester. It is only assessed the first two years, because the students are studying off 

campus the second two years. 

 

The part-time, per credit hour rate each semester is calculated based on 12 credit hours per semester. 

 



Specific Authority  Art. IX, Sec 7, Florida Constitution, BOG Regulation 1.001, BOG  Reg. Procedure July 21, 

2005. Law  Implemented:  BOG Regulation 7.001; s. 1009. 24, Florida Statutes    History--New 7-21-05, Amended, 

9-21-05, 1-30-2007, 6-14-2007, 11-29-2007, 6-13-2008, 2-25-2009, 6-17-2009, 6-25-2010,  9-9-2011,_________ 

 

 

 

 


