6C2R-2.024 Tuition and Fees.

The following tuition and fees shall be levied and collected in U.S. dollars for each student regularly enrolled, unless specifically provided otherwise, for Fall 2012 2011, Spring 2013 2012 Summer 2013 2012, Per Credit Hour in U.S. Dollars.

Campus:	Main Undergraduate	Main Graduate
Tuition	103.32	<u>403.51</u> 350.88
Differential Tuition	<u>52.29</u> 32.00	330.00
Building Fee	2.32	2.32
Student Financial Aid Fee	5.16	<u>20.17</u> 17.54
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee	2.44	2.44
Athletics Fee	<u>7.54</u> 7.39	<u>7.54</u> 7.39
Activities & Services Fee	<u>12.24</u> 11.69	<u>12.24</u> 11.69
Student Health Fee	<u>13.42</u> 12.96	<u>13.42</u> 12.96
Transportation Access Fee		
Student Facility Use Fee [+ 20.00 block]	<u>8.90</u> 8.40*	<u>8.90</u> 8.40
Technology Fee	2.00	2.00
	5.16	5.16
Total Per Credit Hour Resident Rate	<u>214.79</u> 192.84	<u>477.70</u> 4 20.78
Student Facility Use Fee per Semester	\$20.00	\$20.00
Out-of-state Fees		
Resident Rate	<u>214.79</u> 192.84	<u>477.70</u> 420.78
Out-of-state Nonresident Fee	481.48	601.34
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid Fee	24.07	30.06
Total Per Credit Hour Out-of-state Rate	<u>720.34</u> 698.39	<u>1,109.10</u> 1,052.18

Student Facility Use Fee Per Semester	\$20.00
Campus - Main – Law	
Tuition	<u>573.68</u> 531.19
Building Fee	2.32
Student Financial Aid Fee	
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee	<u>28.68</u> 26.55
Athletic Fee	2.44
Activities & Service Fee	<u>7.54</u> 7.39
	<u>12.24</u> 11.69
Student Health Fee	<u>13.42</u> 12.96
Transportation Access Fee	
	<u>8.90</u> 8.40
Student Facility Use Fee	0.10
Technology Fee	2.00
	2.00
Technology Fee	2.00 5.16 <u>656.38</u>
Technology Fee Total Per Credit Hour Resident Rate	2.00 5.16 <u>656.38</u> 610.10
Technology Fee Total Per Credit Hour Resident Rate Student Facilities Use Fee Per Semester	2.00 5.16 <u>656.38</u> 610.10
Technology Fee Total Per Credit Hour Resident Rate Student Facilities Use Fee Per Semester Out-of-state Fees Assessed:	2.00 5.16 <u>656.38</u> 610.10 \$20.00 <u>656.38</u>
Technology Fee Total Per Credit Hour Resident Rate Student Facilities Use Fee Per Semester Out-of-state Fees Assessed: Resident Rate	2.00 5.16 <u>656.38</u> 610.10 \$20.00 <u>656.38</u> 610.10 <u>635.31</u>
Technology Fee Total Per Credit Hour Resident Rate Student Facilities Use Fee Per Semester Out-of-state Fees Assessed: Resident Rate Out-of-state Tuition	2.00 5.16 $\frac{656.38}{610.10}$ $\$20.00$ $\frac{656.38}{610.10}$ $\frac{635.31}{621.03}$ 31.76

\$20.00

Campus:	Panama City Undergraduate	Panama City Graduate
Tuition	103.32	<u>403.51</u> 350.88
Differential Tuition	<u>52.29</u> 32.00	330.88
Building Fee	2.32	2.32
Student Financial Aid Fee	5.16	<u>20.17</u> 17.5 4
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee	2.44	2.44
Athletics Fee	0.69	0.69
Activities & Services Fee	9.41	9.41
Student Health Fee	0.00	0.00
Technology Fee	5.16	5.16
Total Resident Rate	<u>180.79</u> 160.50	<u>443.70</u> 388.44
Out-of-state Fees Assessed: Resident Rate	<u>180.79</u> 160.50	<u>443.70</u> 388.44
Out-of-state Fee	481.48	601.34
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid Fee	24.07	30.06
Total Out-of-state Rate	<u>686.34</u> 666.05	<u>1,075.10</u> 1,019.84
Campus:	Sarasota	Sarasota
	Undergraduate	Graduate
Tuition	103.32	<u>403.51</u>
Differential Tuition	<u>52.28</u> 32.00	350.88
Building Fee	2.32	2.32

Student Financial Aid Fee

 $\frac{20.17}{17.54}$

5.16

Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee	2.44	2.44
Athletics Fee	0.69	0.69
Activities & Services Fee	11.69	11.69
Technology Fee	5.16	5.16
Total Resident Rate	<u>193.51</u> 162.48	<u>456.42</u> 401.16
Out-of-state Fees Assessed:		
Resident Rate	<u>193.51</u> 173.22	<u>404.42</u> 390.72
Out-of-state Fee	481.48	601.34
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid Fee	24.07	30.06
Total Out-of-state Rate	<u>699.06</u> 668.33	<u>1,087.82</u> 1,022.12

Campus:	Medicine
State Fees Assessed:	
Tuition Fee	<u>19,943.16</u> 18,465.89
Building Fee	92.80
Student Financial Aid Fee	<u>997.15</u> 923.29
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee	97.60
Athletics Fee	<u>271.44</u> 266.04
Activities & Services Fee	<u>446.64</u> 420.84

Student Health Fee Student Facility Use Per Credit Hour	<u>483.12</u> 4 66.56
	\$72.00
Technology Fee Transportation Access	185.76
	<u>320.40</u> 302.40
Student Facility Uses Fee Per Semester	\$40.00
Total Resident Rate	<u>22,944.07</u> 21,333.18
Out-of-state Fees Assessed:	
Resident Rate	<u>22,944.07</u> 21,333.18
Out-of-state Fee	32,905.90
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid Fee	1,645.29
Total Out-of-State Fee	<u>57,495.26</u> 55,884.37

College of Medicine Notes:

Because of the variances explained below, the actual amount charged a particular student may vary based upon actual credit hours since a few fees are not charged as block fees. Also, for Medical students, some years the program may include more than two semesters which may overlap academic years.

When the FSU College of Medicine was established, the Tuition, Building, Capital Improvement, & Financial Aid Fees were established based on 40 credit hours per block year and have not changed.

Local fees (Athletics, A&S, Health) are estimated at 36 credit hours per block year, but assessed on actual hours and semesters enrolled.

Transportation Access, Student Facilities Use Fee and Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis in which the students are actually enrolled for each semester, and not at block rates. The SFUF is \$20/semester plus \$2.00 per credit hour per semester. It is only assessed the first two years, because the students are studying off campus the second two years.

The part-time, per credit hour rate each semester is calculated based on 12 credit hours per semester.

Specific Authority Art. IX, Sec 7, Florida Constitution, BOG Regulation 1.001, BOG Reg. Procedure July 21, 2005. Law Implemented: BOG Regulation 7.001; s. 1009. 24, Florida Statutes History--New 7-21-05, Amended, 9-21-05, 1-30-2007, 6-14-2007, 11-29-2007, 6-13-2008, 2-25-2009, 6-17-2009, 6-25-2010, 9-9-2011,_____